FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

REC

07 - 24 - 1998

cket No.: 284-98

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 100774892 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yutaka Ishiyama Kimiya Yamada Name: IWATSU ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Hiroyuki Nagakura Address: 7-41, 1-chome, Kugayama, Suginami-ku Eisuke tsuda Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ★I Assignment City: Tokyo Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: Other Country: Japan ZIP 168-8501 Execution Date: June 25, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 1998 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. McNulty Registration No. 23,028 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Paul & Paul Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2900 Two Thousand Market Street 8. Deposit account number: City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA 16-0750 19103 07/13/1998 SCHRIPPIAN 00000005 09110003 05 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 3, 1998 John F. McNulty Name of Person Signing Date Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

-	the undersigned inventor(s) (nereinanter "As			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	TWATSU ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 7-41, 1-chome, Kugayama, Suginami-ku, Tokyo, 168-8501, Japan			
(Title of Invention)	relating to International Patent Application	xclusive right, title and interest to the KING MACHINE FOR 1	PRODUCING PRINTING and/or for which application for Letter	
	of the United States was executed on evo	en date herewith or, if not so execute	d, was:	
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on(b) filed on		eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	d
	Serial No/	data, when known.	authorized to more in (o) the specific	
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal			
	including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.		iclude but not be limited to executing all priding sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
	1 		7 25 1000	
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	Yutaka Ishiyama MYPE NAME)	June 25, 1998 (DATE)	
	2 Kimiya Tanooda (SIGNATURE)	Kimiya Yamada (TYPE NAME)	June 25, 1998 (DATE)	
	31. H <u>íroyukt NAGA)KURA</u> (signature)	Hiroyuki Nagakura (TYPE NAME)	June 25, 1998	
	4) Eisuke Tsuda (SIGNATURE)	Eisuke Tsuda (TYPE NAME)	June 25, 1998	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	ଗ୍ରୁ (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

PATENT

REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0399